## Electronic Version v1.1

Styl	eshee	t Vers	ion \	/1.1
------	-------	--------	-------	------

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
1	ame Execution Date			
Hsing-Wen Sung		05/05/2011		
Hosheng Tu		05/05/2011		
Kiran Sonaje		05/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: GP Medical, Inc.	GP Medical, Inc.			
Street Address: 15 Riez	15 Riez			
City: Newport Beach	Newport Beach			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92657	92657			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type	Number			
Application Number: 13065	Number 988			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (949)706-1066 949 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> G   Email: rtu1234@gmail.com G   Correspondent Name: Hosheng Tu Address Line 1: 15 Riez   Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92657 92657				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S&T-291			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hosheng Tu			
Total Attachments: 3 source=291-assignment#page1.tif source=291-assignment#page2.tif source=291-assignment#page3.tif				

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION					
Whereas, Myle, Horing - Wen Sung	of <u>Hsinchu</u> , Taiwan, hereafter				
Whereas, IWe, <u>Haing - Wen Sung</u> of <u>Hsinchu</u> , <u>Taiwan</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
A pharmaceutical Composition of Nanoparticl	es for Protein Drug. Delivery				
for which an application for a United States Patent w					
Application Number $13/065,988$ .	Application Number $13/065,988$				
for which an application for a United States Patent w	as executed on, and				
Whereas, <u>GP Medical</u> , Inc. of Newport	Beach California here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>15 Riez</u> , へ	lewport Beach, CA 92657 USA is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	e same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this5 $tu$ day of	May , 20 11				
Executed this <u>5-th</u> day of at Wen and Lou	Law Firm				
State of <u>Tai wan</u> County of <u>ROC</u> SS:	I dring Wan Sung- Signature Hsing-Wen Sung 第1誌文 Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said	Hsing - Wen Sung				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $f \mathcal{H}$					
day of 20					
seal Bing Con Low Stoney at Low Rate					
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below <sup>*</sup> .					
Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) <i>S</i> まて-291				
Whereas, I/We, <u>Kiran Sonaje</u> of <u>Hsinc</u>	hu, Taiwan, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
A pharmaceutical Composition of Nanoparticles For Protein Drug Delivery for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>April 4,2011</u>					
Application Number $1 \ge 1065, 988$					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on, and				
Whereas, <u>GP Medical</u> , Inc. of Newport Brach,	Californiahere referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>15 Riez, Newport</u>	Bach, CA 9=657 USA is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 5th day of	, 20 <u>11</u> .				
at wen and Love Law Firm					
State of Taiwan, Kiran Sonaje					
	lame/Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said Kiran Sona	ÎΦ				
day of 20//					
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.					
Total of forms are submitted.					

nis form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 026244 FRAME: 0764

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
Addicimient of All Election	S&T-29				
Whereas, IME, Hosheng Tu of Newport Beach, California, hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
A pharmaceutical Composition of Nanoparticles for Protein Drug Delivery					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $A_{Pr} = 4, >0.11$					
Application Number $13/065, 988$					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, <u>GP Medial</u> , Inc of Newport Beach, Calif	ferniahere referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 15 Riez, Newport Beach, CA 92657 USA is					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this <u>5+h</u> day of <u>May</u> at <u>(rvine, California</u>	. 20 //				
at Irvine, California					
-Hoch	Sighature				
State of <u>Colifstance</u> ) <u>Host zwig</u> SS: Printed Name/R County of <u>Drange</u> )	Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this					
Seal tade	MADOUL S. KOBTY Commission # 1907775 Notary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2014 Namo (sy are vegumes, electric multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.